
Bloomsburg (4-10,1-7 PSAC) -vs- East Stroudsburg (11-4,5-4 PSAC)
01/13/26 at Koehler Fieldhouse, East Stroudsburg, PA

 
 

 
 
Bloomsburg 70

East Stroudsburg 106

Date: 01/13/26
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 404
Site: Koehler Fieldhouse, East Stroudsburg, PA
Referees: Bob Barker, Daryl Perry, Gregg Durrah

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Bloomsburg 25 45 70
East Stroudsburg 63 43 106

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Sabatini,George * 18 7-12 1-3 0-1 1-3 4 3 0 4 0 1 15
04 Naugle,Ries * 27 3-6 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 4 1 0 0 7
21 Young Jr,Winfield * 11 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 0 6
12 Davis II,Courtney * 16 2-6 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 3 2 4 1 0 5
03 Nichols,Xion * 20 1-4 1-1 0-0 2-0 2 1 2 0 0 1 3
05 Purnell-Northern,Naeem 9 3-3 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 8
10 Smucker,Chase 26 2-6 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 5 2 0 2 6
02 Floyd,Sawyer 6 1-1 1-1 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 5
11 Johnson,Kodi 11 2-6 0-1 0-2 3-1 4 0 0 1 0 0 4
14 Lee,Thaddeus 9 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 1 1 5 0 1 4
23 Marshall,Joey 8 1-1 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 3
35 Springer,Gabe 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 2
25 Simpson,Tre 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
30 Glass,Camden 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 0 2 0 0
32 Murray,Kaaba 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 5 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-57 9-18 3-7 10-19 29 18 19 28 3 5 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-24   45.83 % 3-8   37.50 % 0-1   0.00 %
Second Half 18-33   54.55 % 6-10   60.00 % 3-6   50.00 %
Total 29-57   50.9 % 9-18   50.0 % 3-7   42.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 34 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Maynard,Ethan * 19 7-10 4-6 0-0 0-2 2 0 4 0 0 5 18
03 Pierre-Louis,Christian * 20 5-8 0-0 2-3 0-1 1 1 3 1 0 1 12
01 Pichardo,Jalen * 19 4-8 0-1 3-4 5-7 12 0 2 0 1 2 11
22 Howard,Carson * 16 3-5 0-0 3-7 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 0 9
13 Payne,Saleem * 21 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 6 2 0 1 2
11 Millirons,Ethan 17 5-6 4-5 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 2 14
24 Griffin,Nasir 15 4-7 2-4 3-4 0-2 2 1 3 1 0 0 13
20 Brito,Adrian 18 5-7 0-0 1-1 2-1 3 0 2 2 0 1 11
00 Pitts,Terrell 18 3-6 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 1 6
23 Williams,Keni 15 2-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 2 3 0 0 4
32 Manyang,Lual 11 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
12 Crissman,Shane 4 1-3 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 3
15 Dean,Milan 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 3 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 41-73 12-24 12-19 13-21 34 13 27 15 1 13 106

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 24-36   66.67 % 6-11   54.55 % 9-14   64.29 %
Second Half 17-37   45.95 % 6-13   46.15 % 3-5   60.00 %
Total 41-73   56.2 % 12-24   50.0 % 12-19   63.2 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 23
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 39 Bench Points: 54 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Bloomsburg Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: East Stroudsburg
FOUL  by YOUNG JR,WINFIELD 19:39

19:38 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by MAYNARD,ETHAN
-- ASSIST  by PAYNE,SALEEM

GOOD LAYUP by SABATINI,GEORGE(in the paint) 19:25 2-2
ASSIST  by NAUGLE,RIES --

18:59 MISS JUMPER by MAYNARD,ETHAN
REBOUND DEF by SABATINI,GEORGE --
MISS LAYUP by SABATINI,GEORGE(in the paint) 18:47

18:47 BLOCK  by PICHARDO,JALEN
-- REBOUND DEF by MAYNARD,ETHAN

18:40 2-4 H 2
GOOD LAYUP by PIERRE-LOUIS,CHRISTI(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by MAYNARD,ETHAN
MISS JUMPER by YOUNG JR,WINFIELD 18:10

-- REBOUND DEF by PICHARDO,JALEN

18:05 2-6 H 4
GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,CARSON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by PAYNE,SALEEM
MISS 3PTR by SABATINI,GEORGE 17:40

-- REBOUND DEF by MAYNARD,ETHAN
17:07 MISS JUMPER by HOWARD,CARSON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
17:06 TURNOVER  by TEAM
17:06 SUB OUT by PICHARDO,JALEN
17:06 SUB OUT by PIERRE-LOUIS,CHRISTI
17:06 SUB OUT by MAYNARD,ETHAN
17:06 SUB OUT by PAYNE,SALEEM
17:06 SUB OUT by HOWARD,CARSON
17:06 SUB IN by PITTS,TERRELL
17:06 SUB IN by MILLIRONS,ETHAN
17:06 SUB IN by BRITO,ADRIAN
17:06 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KENI
17:06 SUB IN by MANYANG,LUAL

SUB OUT by SABATINI,GEORGE 17:06
SUB OUT by YOUNG JR,WINFIELD 17:06
SUB IN by LEE,THADDEUS 17:06
SUB IN by GLASS,CAMDEN 17:06
GOOD LAYUP by LEE,THADDEUS(in the paint) 16:44 4-6 H 2
ASSIST  by DAVIS II,COURTNEY --

16:33 TURNOVER  by PITTS,TERRELL
STEAL  by LEE,THADDEUS 16:33
GOOD LAYUP by LEE,THADDEUS(fastbreak)(in the paint) 16:30 6-6

16:04 MISS 3PTR by MILLIRONS,ETHAN
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,KENI

15:51 6-8 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,KENI
TURNOVER  by LEE,THADDEUS 15:42

15:42 STEAL  by BRITO,ADRIAN
15:39 TURNOVER  by BRITO,ADRIAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:39
SUB OUT by NICHOLS,XION 15:39
SUB IN by SMUCKER,CHASE 15:39
TURNOVER  by TEAM 15:20

15:07 6-10 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by BRITO,ADRIAN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by NAUGLE,RIES 14:39 9-10 H 1

14:22 9-12 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by PITTS,TERRELL(in the paint)
FOUL  by LEE,THADDEUS 14:13
TURNOVER  by LEE,THADDEUS 14:13

14:13 SUB OUT by PITTS,TERRELL
14:13 SUB OUT by MILLIRONS,ETHAN



14:13 SUB OUT by BRITO,ADRIAN
14:13 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KENI
14:13 SUB OUT by MANYANG,LUAL
14:13 SUB IN by PICHARDO,JALEN
14:13 SUB IN by PIERRE-LOUIS,CHRISTI
14:13 SUB IN by MAYNARD,ETHAN
14:13 SUB IN by PAYNE,SALEEM
14:13 SUB IN by GRIFFIN,NASIR

SUB OUT by DAVIS II,COURTNEY 14:13
SUB OUT by GLASS,CAMDEN 14:13
SUB IN by NICHOLS,XION 14:13
SUB IN by SPRINGER,GABE 14:13

14:00 MISS JUMPER by PIERRE-LOUIS,CHRISTI
REBOUND DEF by LEE,THADDEUS --
TURNOVER  by LEE,THADDEUS 13:55

13:36 9-15 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by MAYNARD,ETHAN
-- ASSIST  by PAYNE,SALEEM

SUB OUT by LEE,THADDEUS 13:22
SUB IN by SABATINI,GEORGE 13:22
TURNOVER  by SABATINI,GEORGE 13:21

13:21 STEAL  by MAYNARD,ETHAN
13:17 TURNOVER  by PAYNE,SALEEM

STEAL  by SABATINI,GEORGE 13:17
MISS LAYUP by NAUGLE,RIES(in the paint) 12:54

-- REBOUND DEF by GRIFFIN,NASIR
12:41 MISS 3PTR by MAYNARD,ETHAN

-- REBOUND OFF by PICHARDO,JALEN
SUB OUT by SABATINI,GEORGE 12:38
SUB IN by MARSHALL,JOEY 12:38
FOUL  by SPRINGER,GABE 12:29

12:19 9-17 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by PICHARDO,JALEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GRIFFIN,NASIR

TURNOVER  by SPRINGER,GABE 12:11
11:53 TURNOVER  by PIERRE-LOUIS,CHRISTI

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:53
11:53 SUB OUT by PICHARDO,JALEN
11:53 SUB OUT by PIERRE-LOUIS,CHRISTI
11:53 SUB OUT by MAYNARD,ETHAN
11:53 SUB OUT by PAYNE,SALEEM
11:53 SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,NASIR
11:53 SUB IN by PITTS,TERRELL
11:53 SUB IN by MILLIRONS,ETHAN
11:53 SUB IN by BRITO,ADRIAN
11:53 SUB IN by HOWARD,CARSON
11:53 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KENI

SUB OUT by SPRINGER,GABE 11:53
SUB IN by YOUNG JR,WINFIELD 11:53
GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG JR,WINFIELD(in the paint) 11:42 11-17 H 6
ASSIST  by SMUCKER,CHASE --

11:09 MISS LAYUP by HOWARD,CARSON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by YOUNG JR,WINFIELD --
TURNOVER  by YOUNG JR,WINFIELD 11:05

11:05 STEAL  by MILLIRONS,ETHAN

11:01 11-19 H 8
GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,CARSON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by MILLIRONS,ETHAN
GOOD 3PTR by NICHOLS,XION 10:39 14-19 H 5
ASSIST  by NAUGLE,RIES --

10:30 TURNOVER  by HOWARD,CARSON
STEAL  by NICHOLS,XION 10:30
GOOD LAYUP by NAUGLE,RIES(fastbreak)(in the paint) 10:26 16-19 H 3
ASSIST  by NICHOLS,XION --

10:03 16-22 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by MILLIRONS,ETHAN



-- ASSIST  by HOWARD,CARSON
09:58 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,KENI

SUB OUT by NAUGLE,RIES 09:58
SUB IN by DAVIS II,COURTNEY 09:58

09:49 FOUL  by PITTS,TERRELL
SUB OUT by YOUNG JR,WINFIELD 09:49
SUB IN by GLASS,CAMDEN 09:49
TURNOVER  by TEAM 09:29
SUB OUT by MARSHALL,JOEY 09:29
SUB IN by SABATINI,GEORGE 09:29

09:07 16-24 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,CARSON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BRITO,ADRIAN

FOUL  by GLASS,CAMDEN 09:07
09:07 MISS FT by HOWARD,CARSON

REBOUND DEF by GLASS,CAMDEN --
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS II,COURTNEY(in the paint) 08:45

-- REBOUND DEF by BRITO,ADRIAN
08:38 16-27 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by MILLIRONS,ETHAN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by BRITO,ADRIAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:36

08:36 SUB OUT by PITTS,TERRELL
08:36 SUB OUT by MILLIRONS,ETHAN
08:36 SUB OUT by BRITO,ADRIAN
08:36 SUB OUT by HOWARD,CARSON
08:36 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KENI
08:36 SUB IN by PICHARDO,JALEN
08:36 SUB IN by PIERRE-LOUIS,CHRISTI
08:36 SUB IN by MAYNARD,ETHAN
08:36 SUB IN by PAYNE,SALEEM
08:36 SUB IN by GRIFFIN,NASIR

TURNOVER  by TEAM 08:36
08:31 MISS JUMPER by PAYNE,SALEEM

BLOCK  by DAVIS II,COURTNEY 08:31
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS II,COURTNEY --
TURNOVER  by DAVIS II,COURTNEY 08:26
SUB OUT by SMUCKER,CHASE 08:26
SUB IN by NAUGLE,RIES 08:26

08:04 MISS 3PTR by GRIFFIN,NASIR
-- REBOUND OFF by PICHARDO,JALEN

08:03 TURNOVER  by TEAM
TURNOVER  by SABATINI,GEORGE 07:54

07:54 STEAL  by PICHARDO,JALEN
07:42 16-29 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by PICHARDO,JALEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PIERRE-LOUIS,CHRISTI
FOUL  by SABATINI,GEORGE 07:42
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:42
SUB OUT by SABATINI,GEORGE 07:42
SUB IN by LEE,THADDEUS 07:42

07:42 16-30 H 14 GOOD FT by PICHARDO,JALEN
TURNOVER  by DAVIS II,COURTNEY 07:37

07:37 STEAL  by PICHARDO,JALEN
07:32 16-32 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by PICHARDO,JALEN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by DAVIS II,COURTNEY 07:25
07:25 STEAL  by MAYNARD,ETHAN

FOUL  by DAVIS II,COURTNEY 07:23
07:23 MISS FT by PICHARDO,JALEN(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by DAVIS II,COURTNEY 07:23
SUB IN by SMUCKER,CHASE 07:23

07:23 16-33 H 17 GOOD FT by PICHARDO,JALEN(fastbreak)
GOOD LAYUP by NAUGLE,RIES(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:20 18-33 H 15
ASSIST  by SMUCKER,CHASE --



07:01 18-35 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by MAYNARD,ETHAN
TURNOVER  by LEE,THADDEUS 06:53

06:53 STEAL  by PAYNE,SALEEM
06:48 18-38 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by MAYNARD,ETHAN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by PAYNE,SALEEM
06:42 FOUL  by PIERRE-LOUIS,CHRISTI
06:42 SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,NASIR
06:42 SUB IN by HOWARD,CARSON

SUB OUT by LEE,THADDEUS 06:42
SUB OUT by GLASS,CAMDEN 06:42
SUB IN by MURRAY,KAABA 06:42
SUB IN by SPRINGER,GABE 06:42
MISS JUMPER by NICHOLS,XION(in the paint) 06:29

-- REBOUND DEF by PIERRE-LOUIS,CHRISTI
06:19 SUB OUT by PICHARDO,JALEN
06:19 SUB OUT by PIERRE-LOUIS,CHRISTI
06:19 SUB OUT by MAYNARD,ETHAN
06:19 SUB OUT by PAYNE,SALEEM
06:19 SUB IN by PITTS,TERRELL
06:19 SUB IN by MILLIRONS,ETHAN
06:19 SUB IN by BRITO,ADRIAN
06:19 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KENI
06:05 18-41 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by MILLIRONS,ETHAN

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,KENI
TURNOVER  by NAUGLE,RIES 05:55

05:55 STEAL  by MILLIRONS,ETHAN

05:52 18-43 H 25
GOOD LAYUP by MILLIRONS,ETHAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by MURRAY,KAABA 05:48
SUB OUT by SMUCKER,CHASE 05:48
SUB IN by YOUNG JR,WINFIELD 05:48
FOUL  by YOUNG JR,WINFIELD 05:41

05:41 MISS FT by HOWARD,CARSON(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by YOUNG JR,WINFIELD 05:41
SUB IN by GLASS,CAMDEN 05:41

05:41 18-44 H 26 GOOD FT by HOWARD,CARSON(fastbreak)
05:41 FOUL  by MILLIRONS,ETHAN

TURNOVER  by SPRINGER,GABE 05:24
FOUL  by GLASS,CAMDEN 05:07
SUB OUT by GLASS,CAMDEN 05:07
SUB IN by SABATINI,GEORGE 05:07

05:07 18-45 H 27 GOOD FT by HOWARD,CARSON
05:07 18-46 H 28 GOOD FT by HOWARD,CARSON
05:06 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,KENI
05:06 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KENI
05:06 SUB IN by PAYNE,SALEEM

SUB OUT by NICHOLS,XION 05:06
SUB OUT by MURRAY,KAABA 05:06
SUB IN by SMUCKER,CHASE 05:06
SUB IN by JOHNSON,KODI 05:06
GOOD LAYUP by SABATINI,GEORGE(in the paint) 04:49 20-46 H 26

04:43 MISS 3PTR by PITTS,TERRELL
-- REBOUND OFF by BRITO,ADRIAN

04:33 MISS LAYUP by PITTS,TERRELL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KODI --

04:32 FOUL  by HOWARD,CARSON
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,KODI 04:18

-- REBOUND DEF by PAYNE,SALEEM
04:10 20-48 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by PITTS,TERRELL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PAYNE,SALEEM
MISS 3PTR by SMUCKER,CHASE 03:54

-- REBOUND DEF by PAYNE,SALEEM



03:45 20-50 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by BRITO,ADRIAN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by SABATINI,GEORGE(in the paint) 03:19
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,KODI --
GOOD TIPIN by JOHNSON,KODI(in the paint) 03:16 22-50 H 28
FOUL  by SPRINGER,GABE 03:08
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:08

03:08 SUB OUT by PITTS,TERRELL
03:08 SUB OUT by MILLIRONS,ETHAN
03:08 SUB OUT by BRITO,ADRIAN
03:08 SUB IN by PICHARDO,JALEN
03:08 SUB IN by PIERRE-LOUIS,CHRISTI
03:08 SUB IN by MAYNARD,ETHAN

SUB OUT by SPRINGER,GABE 03:08
SUB IN by SIMPSON,TRE 03:08

03:08 MISS FT by HOWARD,CARSON(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:08 MISS FT by HOWARD,CARSON(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by SABATINI,GEORGE --

03:00 FOUL  by HOWARD,CARSON
03:00 SUB OUT by HOWARD,CARSON
03:00 SUB IN by GRIFFIN,NASIR

MISS FT by SABATINI,GEORGE(fastbreak) 03:00
-- REBOUND DEF by GRIFFIN,NASIR

02:39 22-52 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by PIERRE-LOUIS,CHRISTI(in the paint)
FOUL  by SIMPSON,TRE 02:39
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KODI 02:39
SUB IN by PURNELL-NORTHERN,NAE 02:39

02:39 22-53 H 31 GOOD FT by PIERRE-LOUIS,CHRISTI
MISS 3PTR by NAUGLE,RIES 02:20
REBOUND OFF by SABATINI,GEORGE --
GOOD 3PTR by SMUCKER,CHASE 02:14 25-53 H 28
ASSIST  by NAUGLE,RIES --

01:56 25-55 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by MAYNARD,ETHAN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by SIMPSON,TRE(in the paint) 01:41

-- REBOUND DEF by PICHARDO,JALEN
01:36 SUB OUT by PIERRE-LOUIS,CHRISTI
01:36 SUB OUT by PAYNE,SALEEM
01:36 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KENI
01:36 SUB IN by MANYANG,LUAL
01:30 25-58 H 33 GOOD 3PTR by GRIFFIN,NASIR

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,KENI
MISS JUMPER by SMUCKER,CHASE 01:20

-- REBOUND DEF by PICHARDO,JALEN
01:02 MISS 3PTR by PICHARDO,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by SABATINI,GEORGE --
FOUL  by SMUCKER,CHASE 01:00

01:00 25-59 H 34 GOOD FT by GRIFFIN,NASIR
01:00 25-60 H 35 GOOD FT by GRIFFIN,NASIR

MISS 3PTR by SMUCKER,CHASE 00:50
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KENI

00:42 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,KENI
00:42 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,KENI
00:42 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KENI
00:42 SUB IN by PAYNE,SALEEM

FOUL  by SABATINI,GEORGE 00:32
TURNOVER  by SABATINI,GEORGE 00:32
SUB OUT by SABATINI,GEORGE 00:32
SUB IN by LEE,THADDEUS 00:32

00:04 MISS LAYUP by PICHARDO,JALEN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by PICHARDO,JALEN

00:02 25-62 H 37 GOOD LAYUP by PICHARDO,JALEN(in the paint)
FOUL  by PURNELL-NORTHERN,NAE 00:02



00:02 SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,NASIR
00:02 SUB IN by PIERRE-LOUIS,CHRISTI
00:02 25-63 H 38 GOOD FT by PICHARDO,JALEN

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Bloomsburg Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: East Stroudsburg
20:00 SUB OUT by MANYANG,LUAL
20:00 SUB IN by GRIFFIN,NASIR

SUB OUT by PURNELL-NORTHERN,NAE 20:00
SUB OUT by SMUCKER,CHASE 20:00
SUB OUT by LEE,THADDEUS 20:00
SUB OUT by SIMPSON,TRE 20:00
SUB IN by SABATINI,GEORGE 20:00
SUB IN by NICHOLS,XION 20:00
SUB IN by DAVIS II,COURTNEY 20:00
SUB IN by YOUNG JR,WINFIELD 20:00
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS II,COURTNEY 19:39 27-63 H 36

19:29 MISS 3PTR by GRIFFIN,NASIR
-- REBOUND OFF by PICHARDO,JALEN

19:25 FOUL  by GRIFFIN,NASIR
19:25 TURNOVER  by GRIFFIN,NASIR
19:25 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 19:25
MISS 3PTR by SABATINI,GEORGE 19:18
REBOUND OFF by NAUGLE,RIES --
MISS JUMPER by NICHOLS,XION 19:13

-- REBOUND DEF by PICHARDO,JALEN
FOUL  by YOUNG JR,WINFIELD 19:06

19:06 MISS FT by GRIFFIN,NASIR(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by YOUNG JR,WINFIELD 19:06
SUB IN by GLASS,CAMDEN 19:06

19:06 27-64 H 37 GOOD FT by GRIFFIN,NASIR(fastbreak)
TURNOVER  by SABATINI,GEORGE 19:04

18:56 MISS LAYUP by PICHARDO,JALEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS II,COURTNEY --
MISS 3PTR by NAUGLE,RIES 18:44
REBOUND OFF by NICHOLS,XION --
GOOD 3PTR by SABATINI,GEORGE 18:38 30-64 H 34
ASSIST  by NICHOLS,XION --

18:18 30-67 H 37 GOOD 3PTR by MAYNARD,ETHAN
-- ASSIST  by GRIFFIN,NASIR

TURNOVER  by DAVIS II,COURTNEY 18:08
17:53 30-70 H 40 GOOD 3PTR by MAYNARD,ETHAN

-- ASSIST  by GRIFFIN,NASIR
GOOD LAYUP by SABATINI,GEORGE(in the paint) 17:36 32-70 H 38
ASSIST  by GLASS,CAMDEN --

17:23 MISS LAYUP by PIERRE-LOUIS,CHRISTI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by PICHARDO,JALEN

17:20 MISS LAYUP by PICHARDO,JALEN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by GLASS,CAMDEN 17:20

-- REBOUND OFF by PAYNE,SALEEM
17:05 32-72 H 40 GOOD JUMPER by PAYNE,SALEEM

GOOD LAYUP by SABATINI,GEORGE(in the paint) 16:51 34-72 H 38
16:45 MISS LAYUP by GRIFFIN,NASIR(in the paint)

BLOCK  by GLASS,CAMDEN 16:45
REBOUND DEF by NAUGLE,RIES --
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS II,COURTNEY 16:39
REBOUND OFF by NICHOLS,XION --
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS II,COURTNEY 16:26



-- REBOUND DEF by PICHARDO,JALEN
16:21 TURNOVER  by PAYNE,SALEEM
16:21 SUB OUT by PICHARDO,JALEN
16:21 SUB OUT by PIERRE-LOUIS,CHRISTI
16:21 SUB OUT by MAYNARD,ETHAN
16:21 SUB OUT by PAYNE,SALEEM
16:21 SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,NASIR
16:21 SUB IN by PITTS,TERRELL
16:21 SUB IN by MILLIRONS,ETHAN
16:21 SUB IN by BRITO,ADRIAN
16:21 SUB IN by HOWARD,CARSON
16:21 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KENI

SUB OUT by NICHOLS,XION 16:21
SUB OUT by GLASS,CAMDEN 16:21
SUB IN by PURNELL-NORTHERN,NAE 16:21
SUB IN by SPRINGER,GABE 16:21
GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS II,COURTNEY 16:09 37-72 H 35
ASSIST  by NAUGLE,RIES --

15:58 37-74 H 37 GOOD LAYUP by BRITO,ADRIAN(in the paint)
FOUL  by SABATINI,GEORGE 15:57
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:57
SUB OUT by SABATINI,GEORGE 15:57
SUB IN by LEE,THADDEUS 15:57

15:57 37-75 H 38 GOOD FT by BRITO,ADRIAN
TURNOVER  by TEAM 15:25
FOUL  by DAVIS II,COURTNEY 15:25

15:10 MISS 3PTR by PITTS,TERRELL
REBOUND DEF by LEE,THADDEUS --
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS II,COURTNEY 14:49
REBOUND OFF by LEE,THADDEUS --
MISS LAYUP by LEE,THADDEUS(in the paint) 14:45

-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,CARSON
14:40 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,KENI

SUB OUT by NAUGLE,RIES 14:40
SUB IN by SMUCKER,CHASE 14:40
GOOD LAYUP by SPRINGER,GABE(in the paint) 14:30 39-75 H 36
ASSIST  by DAVIS II,COURTNEY --

14:15 MISS LAYUP by BRITO,ADRIAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LEE,THADDEUS --
GOOD 3PTR by PURNELL-NORTHERN,NAE 14:05 42-75 H 33
ASSIST  by LEE,THADDEUS --

13:42 42-77 H 35 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,KENI
TURNOVER  by LEE,THADDEUS 13:26

13:26 STEAL  by PITTS,TERRELL
13:26 SUB OUT by PITTS,TERRELL
13:26 SUB OUT by MILLIRONS,ETHAN
13:26 SUB OUT by BRITO,ADRIAN
13:26 SUB OUT by HOWARD,CARSON
13:26 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KENI
13:26 SUB IN by PICHARDO,JALEN
13:26 SUB IN by PIERRE-LOUIS,CHRISTI
13:26 SUB IN by MAYNARD,ETHAN
13:26 SUB IN by PAYNE,SALEEM
13:26 SUB IN by GRIFFIN,NASIR

SUB OUT by SPRINGER,GABE 13:26
SUB IN by YOUNG JR,WINFIELD 13:26

13:11 MISS 3PTR by MAYNARD,ETHAN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

12:56 MISS LAYUP by PIERRE-LOUIS,CHRISTI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by YOUNG JR,WINFIELD --
GOOD LAYUP by PURNELL-NORTHERN,NAE(fastbreak)(in
the paint) 12:49 44-77 H 33
FOUL  by DAVIS II,COURTNEY 12:32



SUB OUT by PURNELL-NORTHERN,NAE 12:32
SUB OUT by DAVIS II,COURTNEY 12:32
SUB IN by NICHOLS,XION 12:32
SUB IN by MURRAY,KAABA 12:32

12:10 MISS JUMPER by PAYNE,SALEEM
REBOUND DEF by LEE,THADDEUS --
GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG JR,WINFIELD(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 12:03 46-77 H 31
ASSIST  by SMUCKER,CHASE --

11:48 46-79 H 33 GOOD LAYUP by GRIFFIN,NASIR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MAYNARD,ETHAN

TURNOVER  by SMUCKER,CHASE 11:33
11:33 STEAL  by MAYNARD,ETHAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:33
SUB OUT by LEE,THADDEUS 11:33
SUB IN by SPRINGER,GABE 11:33
FOUL  by NICHOLS,XION 11:26

11:26 MISS FT by PIERRE-LOUIS,CHRISTI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

11:26 46-80 H 34 GOOD FT by PIERRE-LOUIS,CHRISTI
TURNOVER  by SMUCKER,CHASE 11:17

11:17 STEAL  by MAYNARD,ETHAN
11:12 46-82 H 36 GOOD DUNK by GRIFFIN,NASIR(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MAYNARD,ETHAN
MISS JUMPER by NICHOLS,XION 10:55

-- REBOUND DEF by PICHARDO,JALEN
10:48 MISS 3PTR by PAYNE,SALEEM

REBOUND DEF by SPRINGER,GABE --
GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG JR,WINFIELD(in the paint) 10:39 48-82 H 34
ASSIST  by MURRAY,KAABA --

10:21 48-85 H 37 GOOD 3PTR by GRIFFIN,NASIR
-- ASSIST  by PICHARDO,JALEN

MISS JUMPER by SPRINGER,GABE 10:00
-- REBOUND DEF by PICHARDO,JALEN

09:30 48-87 H 39 GOOD JUMPER by PIERRE-LOUIS,CHRISTI
-- ASSIST  by PICHARDO,JALEN

TURNOVER  by MURRAY,KAABA 09:23
09:23 STEAL  by MAYNARD,ETHAN

09:19 48-89 H 41
GOOD LAYUP by PIERRE-LOUIS,CHRISTI(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by MAYNARD,ETHAN
09:14 SUB OUT by PICHARDO,JALEN
09:14 SUB OUT by PIERRE-LOUIS,CHRISTI
09:14 SUB OUT by MAYNARD,ETHAN
09:14 SUB OUT by PAYNE,SALEEM
09:14 SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,NASIR
09:14 SUB IN by PITTS,TERRELL
09:14 SUB IN by MILLIRONS,ETHAN
09:14 SUB IN by BRITO,ADRIAN
09:14 SUB IN by HOWARD,CARSON
09:14 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KENI

SUB OUT by NICHOLS,XION 09:14
SUB OUT by SPRINGER,GABE 09:14
SUB IN by SABATINI,GEORGE 09:14
SUB IN by JOHNSON,KODI 09:14
TURNOVER  by TEAM 09:01

08:44 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KENI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

08:42 TURNOVER  by TEAM
SUB OUT by YOUNG JR,WINFIELD 08:42
SUB IN by GLASS,CAMDEN 08:42
MISS LAYUP by GLASS,CAMDEN(in the paint) 08:29
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,KODI --



GOOD DUNK by JOHNSON,KODI(in the paint) 08:26 50-89 H 39
SUB OUT by MURRAY,KAABA 08:25
SUB IN by NAUGLE,RIES 08:25

08:13 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KENI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HOWARD,CARSON

08:07 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,KENI
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:01
GOOD DUNK by SABATINI,GEORGE(in the paint) 07:44 52-89 H 37
ASSIST  by SMUCKER,CHASE --

07:29 MISS LAYUP by BRITO,ADRIAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BRITO,ADRIAN

07:26 52-91 H 39 GOOD LAYUP by BRITO,ADRIAN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,KODI 07:11

-- REBOUND DEF by PITTS,TERRELL
06:44 52-93 H 41 GOOD LAYUP by BRITO,ADRIAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PITTS,TERRELL
06:44 SUB OUT by PITTS,TERRELL
06:44 SUB IN by DEAN,MILAN

MISS LAYUP by SABATINI,GEORGE(in the paint) 06:28
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

06:27 SUB OUT by HOWARD,CARSON
06:27 SUB IN by MANYANG,LUAL
05:59 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,KENI

STEAL  by SMUCKER,CHASE 05:59
SUB OUT by NAUGLE,RIES 05:55
SUB IN by FLOYD,SAWYER 05:55
GOOD LAYUP by SABATINI,GEORGE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:51 54-93 H 39
ASSIST  by SMUCKER,CHASE --

05:27 MISS LAYUP by MANYANG,LUAL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FLOYD,SAWYER --
GOOD 3PTR by SMUCKER,CHASE 05:18 57-93 H 36
ASSIST  by GLASS,CAMDEN --

05:00 TURNOVER  by BRITO,ADRIAN
STEAL  by SMUCKER,CHASE 05:00
TURNOVER  by FLOYD,SAWYER 04:53

04:53 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KENI
04:53 SUB IN by PAYNE,SALEEM

SUB OUT by SABATINI,GEORGE 04:53
SUB OUT by GLASS,CAMDEN 04:53
SUB IN by MARSHALL,JOEY 04:53
SUB IN by SIMPSON,TRE 04:53

04:30 57-96 H 39 GOOD 3PTR by MILLIRONS,ETHAN
-- ASSIST  by PAYNE,SALEEM

04:13 FOUL  by DEAN,MILAN
04:13 SUB OUT by MILLIRONS,ETHAN
04:13 SUB IN by CRISSMAN,SHANE

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,KODI 03:55
REBOUND OFF by MARSHALL,JOEY --
GOOD TIPIN by MARSHALL,JOEY(in the paint) 03:47 59-96 H 37

03:38 MISS LAYUP by DEAN,MILAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DEAN,MILAN

03:32 59-99 H 40 GOOD 3PTR by CRISSMAN,SHANE
-- ASSIST  by DEAN,MILAN

03:16 FOUL  by CRISSMAN,SHANE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:16

03:16 SUB OUT by PAYNE,SALEEM
03:16 SUB OUT by BRITO,ADRIAN
03:16 SUB IN by PITTS,TERRELL
03:16 SUB IN by PIERRE-LOUIS,CHRISTI

GOOD FT by MARSHALL,JOEY 03:16 60-99 H 39
MISS FT by MARSHALL,JOEY 03:16



-- REBOUND DEF by CRISSMAN,SHANE
03:04 MISS 3PTR by CRISSMAN,SHANE

-- REBOUND OFF by CRISSMAN,SHANE

03:00
60-
101 H 41 GOOD LAYUP by PIERRE-LOUIS,CHRISTI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CRISSMAN,SHANE
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,KODI(in the paint) 02:41
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,KODI --

02:38 FOUL  by DEAN,MILAN
MISS FT by JOHNSON,KODI 02:38
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by JOHNSON,KODI 02:38

-- REBOUND DEF by CRISSMAN,SHANE
02:33 TURNOVER  by DEAN,MILAN

MISS JUMPER by SMUCKER,CHASE 02:22
REBOUND OFF by MARSHALL,JOEY --

02:13 FOUL  by DEAN,MILAN

GOOD FT by FLOYD,SAWYER 02:13
61-
101 H 40

SUB OUT by SMUCKER,CHASE 02:13
SUB IN by PURNELL-NORTHERN,NAE 02:13

GOOD FT by FLOYD,SAWYER 02:13
62-
101 H 39

01:54 MISS 3PTR by CRISSMAN,SHANE
REBOUND DEF by FLOYD,SAWYER --

GOOD LAYUP by SIMPSON,TRE(in the paint) 01:44
64-
101 H 37

ASSIST  by FLOYD,SAWYER --

01:27
64-
104 H 40 GOOD 3PTR by MANYANG,LUAL

-- ASSIST  by PIERRE-LOUIS,CHRISTI

GOOD 3PTR by PURNELL-NORTHERN,NAE 01:10
67-
104 H 37

ASSIST  by MARSHALL,JOEY --
00:49 MISS 3PTR by DEAN,MILAN

REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,TRE --
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,KODI 00:37

00:37 STEAL  by PIERRE-LOUIS,CHRISTI

00:33
67-
106 H 39 GOOD LAYUP by PITTS,TERRELL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PIERRE-LOUIS,CHRISTI

GOOD 3PTR by FLOYD,SAWYER 00:25
70-
106 H 36


